
..Title 
 
 

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government 
..Summary 
 
 
Bid Recommendation 
 
 
Division of Central Purchasing 

Bid Title: Tates Creek Sidewalk Improvements Project 

Bid Number:  77-2013 Buyer:   Sondra Stone 

Advertising Date: 07/14/2013 Opening Date:   07/28/2013 

Number of Bids Submitted: 3 Recommended Bid Amount:  $1,671,416.30 

  XX    Fixed Bid            Price Contract          Unit Price Bid    XX      Contract Included  

Division Requesting/Recommending: Division of Engineering 

 

 Vendor Address Amount 

Lowest Bluegrass Contracting Corporation Lexington, KY $1,671,416.30 

Second Free Contracting Inc Lexington, KY $1,881,313.00 

Third 

L-M Asphalt Partners Ltd dba ATS 

Construction Lexington, KY $2,167,863.26 

Recommended Vendors 

 
Award to:  Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 

Award Amount:  $  1,671,416.30 

Budget/Accounting Information 

Fund Dept. Sect. Account Project Bud Ref Amount Avail Budget 

1136 303202 3251 91715  2014 $  508,914.72   

 3160 303202 3222   91714 
 TCSDWALK_2009 

FED_GRANT 2009 $1,065,101.58   

 3400 303202 3222 31715 
TCROAD_2013 

STA_GRANT 2013 $     97,400.00   

                

                

                

 



Reason for Recommendation 

XXX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications. 

 Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).  

 One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation. 

 Walk-on 

XXX 2 Readings 

 Other:  

 


