
 

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 

CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICE 
Jim Gray  
Mayor CIO 
 Aldona Valicenti 

 
 

200 East Main Street  •  Lexington, KY 40507  •    (859) 425-2255  •  
www.lexingtonky.gov 

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD 

             
 
M E M O R A N D U M 

 
 
 TO:  Mayor Jim Gray  
 
 FROM: Michael Nugent, Director 
   Division of Computer Services 
 
 DATE:  January 16, 2014  
 
 RE:  Contract agreement with Dell Financial Services 
 
 

Authorizing the Mayor to execute an agreement with Dell Financial Services for the lease of 
new and upgraded equipment for desktop computers across LFUCG.  The leases are through 
an existing University of Kentucky contract, #UK0481-5. 
 
This lease will cover leasing units in FY14 which have already been budgeted, and payments in 
subsequent years of the existing contract for funds to be budgeted in future fiscal years.  This 
agreement is for a total of 540 machines paid for over a four year period with the annual 
payment not to exceed $89,186.40. 
 

 
 
 

 
 


