Jim Gray
Mayor

To:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Charles H. Martin
Acting Commissioner

Memorandum

Mayor Jim Gray
Urban Coun

n C ty:(:;?\cil
From: ( _éi [i 'W“

Date:

Re:

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

January 17, 2014

Change Order No. 1 — Emergency Generator Connections

The purpose of this memorandum is to request a resolution authorizing the acceptance of a change order to
the LFUCG contract with T.E.M. Group, Inc. for Emergency Generator Connections. The deductive change
order reduces the number of waste water pump stations where the contractor will be installing Quick Connect
Double-Throw switches and extends the project completion date by thirty (30) days. The contract price will
be reduced from $393,067.00 to $373,067.00. The original contract was authorized by Council Resolution
No. 363-2013.

Questions regarding this agreement should be directed to Chase Azevedo at 258-3425.

pc:

Rodney Chervus, P.E., Collection and Conveyance Manager, Division of Water Quality

Todd Slatin, Director, Central Purchasing

Chase Azevedo, Project Engineering Coordinator, Division of Water Quality

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 ¢ (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



