
 
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Jim Gray William O’Mara 
Mayor Commissioner 
 
 
 

 
M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 
TO:  Mayor Jim Gray  
 

FROM:   
Todd Slatin, Director 
Division of Central Purchasing 

 
DATE:  March 28, 2014 
 
RE:  Amendment to Resolution #42-2014--Contract agreement with Dell Financial Services 
 
 
This is a request to amend Section 1 of Resolution #42-2014 to remove “Commonwealth of Kentucky,” and 
replace with “University of Kentucky,” and to also amend Section 2 to remove the not to exceed sum of 
$89,186.40 and the accounting of #1101-202505-96203. This will allow additional Divisions of LFUCG to 
also use the agreement for the lease of new and upgraded equipment.  
 
This agreement will cover leasing units in FY14 which have already been budgeted, and payments in 
subsequent years of the existing contract for funds to be budgeted in future fiscal years.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

200 East Main Street  •  Lexington, KY 40507  •    (859) 425-2255  •  www.lexingtonky.gov 
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD 


