RESOLUTION NO. 485 -2014

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE MULTIPLE YEAR TRUE LEASE AGREEMENTS AND
RELATED DOCUMENTS (STATE CONTRACT), WITH DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES,
LLC, FOR THE LEASE OF NEW AND UPGRADED EQUIPMENT FOR DESKTOP
COMPUTERS, FOR THE DIVISION OF COMPUTER SERVICES, AT AN ESTIMATED
COST NOT TO EXCEED $89,186.40 (FY2015).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute multiple year true lease agreements
and related documents, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference
and are related to an existing contract with the Commonwealth of Kentucky, with Dell
Financial Services, LLC, for the lease of new and upgraded equipment for desktop
computers, for the Division of Computer Services.

Section 2 - That an amount, estimated not to exceed the sum of $89,186.40
(FY2015), be and hereby is approved for payment to Dell Financial Services, LLC, from
account #1101-202505-96203, pursuant to the terms of the agreements.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: August 28, 2014

MAYOR

Do panf
O U0

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

789-14:GHG:X:\Cases\COMPUTER\14-LEQO01\L EG\00449538.DOC




