Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS
Jim Gray David L. Holmes
Mayor Commissioner

To: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

LA

Charles H. Marﬁn, BE., Director
Division of Water Quality

Date:  October 6, 2014

Re: Request Approval for Change Order #2—Emergency Generator Connections
CONSENT DECREE

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #2 to the contract with TEM Group, Inc. The
original agreement (Resolution #363-2013) was for the installation of 18 emergency generators and 61 surge protectors
at pump stations as required by the CMOM (Capacity, Management, Operations and Maintenance) Plan approved by
EPA.

Change Order #2 is for additional work to install:

® A surge Protection Devise (SPD) for the Government Center Pump Station, and
®  An emergency generator disconnect at the Grinder pump station.

Change Order #1 reduced the original contract amount by $20,000 (-5.09%) from $393,067 to $373,067. Change
Order #2 would increase the revised contract amount by $6,309.50 to $379,376.50—which is a 1.66% increase from the
revised contract, but still -3.48% less than the original contract awarded to TEM Group, Inc.

Questions regarding this request should be directed to Charles Martin at 425-2455.

Attachment

Pe Chase Azevedo, P.E., Division of Water Quality

200 East Main Street & Lexington, KY 40507 ' (859) 425-2255 : www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



