R-342-2015
Contract #197-2013

DATE:
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

ORDER
CONTRACT #:

Contract Modificaiton:

May 12, 2015

2 Fingl

397-2013

PROJECT:

Tates Creek Sidewalk

mmcm@«mmm Oosrwmoc:m Oo%
1075 Red Mile Road
m.mx_:m.ﬂo: Xm:»cog &omo&

Om@_sm_ Oouwmoﬂ >Soc3

SR

ROty

$1,671,416.30

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

$38,031.61

Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications

mx_wr:@ OOEBQ >Boc2

R R TR SRR

me :zoﬁmmmm\amoﬂmmmmv in Oo:#moﬁ >30c2 - %83 woxoé_:@ vw@mmv

Percent Change of This Contract an_momzo:

R S S O DS B S R R B s

Original Contract Amount

31 mwﬁﬁm 30

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications

$88,260.57

Percent Change of all Contract Modifications

5%

New Contract Amount including this Change Order

B R B R O O A RS B A R BB RO

Recommended by

Accepted by 6@?1&

Approved by
Approved UR\\N B

Approved by

(Proj. Mgr.)

(Contractor)

Approved by {Proj. Engr.)

(Urban Co. Engr)

(Commissioner)

(Mayor or CAO)

R e s %\ﬁ»gﬁgg%&ggi%«g&&%

$1,759,676.87

Date

Date &/12/ 2018

Date_S/18 slig s
Dmﬁ%\xmq
Date S//e//5




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: May 12, 2015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |2 Final
CONTRACT #  [397-2013
Project: Tates Creek Sidewalk
TO: Bluegrass Contracting Corp.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; The time provided for the completion in the contract
and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Umoﬁmmmm._: contract Increase _.3 contract
No. DEL price price
2| app [Small Bushes EA 279 |'$ 86.75 | $ - s 24,203.25
4| app |Medium trees EA 73 |s 404.00 | $ - |3 20,492.00
5| peL |Large Trees EA 49 $ 520.00 | $ 25480.00 | $ -
Seeding & Protection (disturbed
6| DEL |areas) SY | 8098.33 | $ 0.60 | $ 4,859.00 | $ -
g| pEL |Sodding sy | 3124 |3 750 | $ 23,430.00 | $ .
o| ADD |Entrance Reconstruction sy | 9614 |$ 90.00 | $ - s 8,652.60
Install owner furnished Handicap
10| DEL |Ramp w/Tactile Warning Tile SF 2113 $ 7401 9% 15,636.20 | $ -
11| pEL |Concrete Sidewalk sy | 131335 | $ 4175 $ 54,832.36 | $ -
12| DEL |Pense Grade Aggregate TN | 46217 |$ 3775 | $ 17.446.92 | $ -
13| peL |No. 57 Stone N | 25048 |$ 39.25 | $ 9,831.34 | $ )
14| peL |No. 9 Stone ™ 53 |$ 4575 $ 242475 | $ -
171 peL |Convert Curb Inlet to Junction Box EA 1 $ 3.066.00 | 3.066.00 | $ )
18| DEL |Fipe Tie-into Structure EA 1 |s 881.00 | $ 881.00 | $ -
19| ADD [Curb & Gutter (match existing) LF | 995 |3 29.50 | $ - s 29,352.50
20| ADD [°' concrete walk w/Turn Down LF | 307 |$ 94.50 | $ - s 29,011.50
21| App |Segmental Retaining Wall SF | 490 |[s 3875 8 - s 18,987.50
Concrete Retaining wall
22| ADD. w/reinforcement SF 37 $ 206.00 | $ - $ 7,622.00

Page 1 of 3




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: May 12, 2015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |2 Final
CONTRACT #: [397-2013
Project: Tates Creek Sidewalk
TO: Bluegrass Contracting Corp.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; The time provided for the completion in the contract
and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Umoﬁmmmm.mz contract Increase m.s contract
No. DEL price price
Decorative Fence / Guardrail at Ret.
23| ADD |wal1ls LF | 9733 |3 111.00 | $ - 13 10,803.63
24| App |Standard Asphalt Section SY 78 |$ 114.00 | $ - s 8,892.00
271 ADD Remove and Relocate Signage EA 4 $ 370.00 | § _ $ 1.480.00
28| App |Thermoplastic Markings SF | 2087 |s$ 7.90 | $ - |s 16,487.30
29| DEL |Payment Performance Bond sF| o028 |$ 2456300(8$ 6,859.96 | $ -
33| DEL |Stoms SF| 201 s 9.20 | 8 2,677.20 | $ -
36| app |Conduit 1 1/4" inch LF 375 |$ 3.80 | § - |s 1,425.00
37| App |Conduit 2" inch LF 20 s 4.60 | § - |3 92.00
38| App |conduit 3" inch LF | 137 | 920§ K 1,260.40
40| peL |Junction Box Type B EA 1 $ 578.00 | $ 578.00 | $ -
AN. DEL Trenching and Backfilling LF 85 $ 350 | $ 20750 | $ )
43| App |OPen Cut Roadway LF | 245 |3 17.25 | $ - s 4,226.25
44| ADD [Cable No. 14/7C LF | 3703 |$ 1.80 | $ - IS 6,665.40
45| ADD [Messenger - 10800 LB LF 60 |$ 4.70 | $ - s 282.00
50| App |Pedestrian Detector EA 3 s 289.00 | $ -~ s 867.00
54/ ApD |Install ped Detector-Audible EA 3 $ .Nmo.oo $ ) $ 867.00
Install Signal - Pedes:rian

55| ADD |countdown EA 7 $ 347.00 | - |s 2,429.00
s6| app |Traffic Signal Pole Base cY | 171 |s 347.00 | $ - s 5,933.70

Page 2 of 3




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: May 12, 2015

CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |2 Final
CONTRACT # |397-2013
Project: Tates Creek Sidewalk
TO: Bluegrass Contracting Corp.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; The time provided for the completion in the contract
and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Dmo_‘mmmm._: contract Increase _.3 contract
No. DEL price price
57| app |Install Signal Pedestal EA 4 $ 924.00 | - s 3,696.00
58| peL [Install Pedestal Post EA 2 $ 462.00 | $ 924.00 | $ -
Bid Alternate #1
60| DEL |Concrete Sidewalk sy | 5477 | 4175 § 2,286.65 | $ ;
Install owner furnished Handicap
61] ADD |Ramp w/Tactile Warning Tile SF 38 12.5] § - $ 475.00
ADD Curb & Gutter (match existing) LE 134 205 $ _ $ 3.953.00
Bid Alternate #2 $ ) $ _
65| DEL |Sodding SY 215.8 7508 1,618.50 | $ -
ADD |2 Peds Tates Creek/Ols Mt.Tabor LS 1 7091.31] § - $ 7,091.31
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -

Total decrease

©»
—N
1~
BN
©
-
o
W
&

Total increase 224,247 .34

Net (increase) in contract price $ 50,228.96

Page 3 of 3



PROJECT: Tates Creek Sidewalks

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 397-2013

CHANGE ORDER: 2 Final

=

Necessity for change: This Change Order reflects actual units installed in the field. It
balances the original estimated quantities to actual quantities

Is proposed change an alternate bid?  Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X No
If "Yes”, will the policies be extended? _ Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

M,.r M 7@5«@ Um\mm__. !

Page 5of 5




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM €O #2 final
Project Name Tates Creek Sidewalk Project
Contractor: Bluegrass Contracting Corportation
Contract Number and Date: 8-2013 July 9, 2013
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering
CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS
A. Original Contract Amount: $ 1,671,416.30
Next Lowest Bid Amount:
$1,881,313.00
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 1,671,416.30
D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 1,671,416.30
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 38,031.61 2.3%
(Line E/ Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 50,228.96 3.0%
(Line F/ Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount: $ 1,759,676.87
SIGNATURES

Project Manager:

Reviewed by:

Division Director:

Date: S//8/¢'S
Date: 52 / éz k"’w




